Wally Watkins Turkey Trot

Wally Watkins Elem School, Wylie, TX

Thursday, November 27, 2014

40F Sunny 35%H 4mphNNE
5K Off :8:30 am

5K MALE

OVERALL

MASTERS

MO1-10

M11-14

M15-19

M20-24

M25-29

Name

[N

L+ Noe Robles

I~

Brad Sucher

Bryce Summers

Major White

Lucas Triguero
Joseph O'Brien

William Parker
Troy Teggatz
Tex White

Jay Oznick
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Michael O'Brien
Luke Enns
Zachary Denlar
Ethan Johnson
James Watkins

a b~IwIN |-

Antonio Jeneskee

Brage Acuff

Bobby Price
Joshua Cummings

Patrick O'Brien
Ryan Massey
Jefferson Denton
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Derrick Yuen
Quinton Snyder
Cody Hickman
Robert Loftin
Zachary Diaz
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Gaurrett Yuen
Sam Bayle
Dustin Lawson
Shane Curry
Cody Lacey
Tyler Lingenfelter
Michael Bailey
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92 Runners --- Average Time of

City

Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Allen
Wylie
Sachse
Wylie
Vernon

Allen
Wylie
Wylie

Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

Allen

Princeton

Wylie

Rockwal l

Lavon

Grand Prarie

Rockwal l

Wylie
Allen

Wylie

-Place among Females

(Age)
35

(41

®
C)
(10)
C)
)
®
Q)
®

(13)
12
(13)
13)
(13)

(15)
(16)
(18)
an
(15)
(15)
(16)

1
(23)
(23)
(22)
(20)

(26)
@7
29
(28)
@7
(28)
(28)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Half

hy - - -
A\ Negative Split éA_\DeItaV|eWT|m|ng.00m

32:31 |Avg. Age Grade: 46.5%

Split Chip Time Pace Age Grade
19:01.84 6:07.5 69.3%
20:07.21 6:28.6 68.4%
27:20.99 8:48.2 50.8%
28:59.22 9:19.8 56.4%
30:24.26 9:47.2 51.9%
31:31.83 10:08.9  54.0%
36:53.72 11:52.5  46.1%
40:10.77 12:56.0 40.7%
43:40.92 14:03.6 40.7%
50:09.93 16:08.8 32.6%
20:58.41 6:45.0  69.2%
26:13.20 8:26.4 56.7%
31:23.22 10:06.2  46.2%
36:22.10 11:42.4  39.9%

1:01:35.84 19:49.6  23.5%
23:23.16 7:31.6 59.5%
23:43.93 7:38.3 57.7%
23:44_.75 7:38.6 56.2%
25:03.36 8:03.9 53.9%
25:57.13 8:21.2 53.6%
32:01.06 10:18.3 435%
36:24.55 11:43.1  37.6%
20:56.88 6:44.6 61.8%
24:54.48 8:01.0 51.8%
26:56.45 8:40.3  47.9%
32:07.14 10:20.3  40.2%
49:05.78 15:48.2  26.6%
19:28.58 6:16.1 66.2%
21:51.59 7:02.2 59.0%
22:12.82 7:09.0 58.1%
25:59.95 8:22.1  49.6%
29:34.84 9:31.3  43.6%
30:15.45 9:44.3  42.6%
38:38.33 12:26.2  33.4%
Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by:

Place in

OA

1

3

42
51
65
81
117
131
158
174

29
74
110
190

12
14
15
20
31
84
114

19
41
86
170

10
30
59
64
125

GD

1

3

33
37
44
50
69
74
83
88

7
23
46
65
91

12
14
15
17
25
52
68

4
16
32
53
85

10
24
40
43
72



M30-34

M35-39

M40-44

M45-49
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Craig Oznick
Chris Childress

Andru Jones
Carl Miller
Terry Oznick
Ryan Hadl
Chris White
Donny McKay
Curtis Alexander
Chase Barber
Kenneth Harris
DJ Bagwell
Brian Smith
John Oznick

Romulo Ramirez
Mark Brewer
Thaddeus Boyle
James King

Ben Roper
Cody Summers
Ted Willoughby
Sean Strong
Michael Millsap
James Deets
Scott Taylor

Tyler Reese
Travis Caudill

Erwin Famos
Robert Diaz
Jonathan Brown
Mark Pardue
Michael Hunt
Matt Johnson
Lance Sewell
Bryan Whitesell
Rusty Clift

Rob Noland

James Young

Tony Stevens
Sean O'Brien

Jeff Denton
Rex Teggatz

Garland
Rowlett
Rockwall
Rockwall
Chicago
Rowlett
Wylie
Wylie

Fort Worth

Wylie
Normal
Wylie
Vernon

Wylie

Smyrna
Murphy
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Sachse
Wylie
Fate
Allen

Wylie
Wylie

Wylie
Wylie
Sachse
Richardson

Wylie
Garland

Wylie
Wylie
Allen
Wylie
Sachse

-Place among Females

(32)
33)
33)
(34)
G0
33)
33)
33)
33)
(32)
33)
G
G0
(34)

(35
39
C1))
(35
(38)
(35
@7
(3%
39
@7
(36)

(41
(41)
(44)
(43)
(41
(40)
(41
(41
(42)
(43)
(44)

(49)
(45)
(45)
(48)
(46)
(46)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

21:25.01
23:26.08
25:30.72
26:05.61
26:23.37
26:28.96
28:59.32
30:24.60
31:42.05
32:30.16
35:21.46
41:00.23
45:50.55
49:44 37

25:51.27
26:29.48
26:47.88
29:03.60
32:50.13
32:50.88
36:16.36
40:11.84
40:58.15
41:34.34
58:02.51

21:17.55
25:03.84
25:53.63
27:30.99
28:03.43
31:42.56
31:45.08
32:28.97
37:45.31
41:55.54
49:43.33

21:08.60
25:11.69
26:38.79
31:32.80
39:56.56
40:10.54

Positive Split #4  Timing provided by:
. . A - .
A Negative Spiit.  Z=ADeltaViewTiming.com
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10:
10:
10:
12:
13:
16:

6:48.
8:06.
8:34.
09.
51.
55.

10:
12:
12:

:53.
:32.
t12.
t23.
t29.
t31.
t19.
t47.
t12.
127.
t22.
t11.
45.
00.

t19.
t31.
t37.
t21.
34.
34.
40.
56.
11.
22.
40.

:51.
:04.
:20.
:51.
t01.
12.
13.
27.
09.
29.
00.
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60.7%
55.7%
51.2%
50.2%
49.0%
49.3%
45.0%
42.9%
41.2%
40.0%
36.9%
31.6%
28.2%
26.4%

51.0%
51.1%
49.8%
45.4%
41.0%
40.1%
36.8%
32.8%
33.1%
32.1%
22.8%

64.6%
54.9%
54.3%
50.7%
49.0%
43.0%
43.3%
42.3%
36.7%
33.3%
28.3%

69.2%
56.3%
53.2%
46.0%
35.8%
35.6%

13
26
32
34
36
56
71
96
88
108
139
164
172

28
35
60
54
93
98
113
134
138
142
186

21
27
45
48
79
82
87
121
146
173

22
37
80
133
130

13
20
26
27
29
39
45
60
55
64
78
84
86

22
28
41
38
59
61
67
76
77
79
90

18
21
35
36
48
51
54
71
80
87

19
30
49
75
73



M50-54

M55-59

M60-64

M70+
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James Eversalil
Steve Porter
Alan Greenwood

Mike Lipe
Mike Carroll
Bentley Parker
Brad Denlar

Mike Savage
Danny Collins

Cliff Strong
Don McCroan

Bruce Denton

Lonnie Simmons

Roger Geiger
John Hickman

Jerrold Bell

S
Royse
M

Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

achse

City
urphy
Allen
Wylie
Lavon

Richardson

-Place among Females

GL
(G3)
(53)
(52)
(52)
(52)
(G3)

(58)
G
(58)
(55
(55

(61)
(62)
(60)

(78)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

26:44.78
27:44.51
31:20.96
32:35.44
36:04.96
42:04.47
53:12.78

22:32.25
29:50.91
32:07.14
34:02.60
36:14.87

32:43.97
42:05.08
1:06:55.42

34:37.88

Positive Split

/\ Negative Split LLDeItaViewTiming.com

10:
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13:
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10:
11:

10:
13:
21:
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:36.
8:55.
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36.
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:36.
20.
57.
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32.
32.
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fi, Timing provided by:

55.6%
54.5%
48.2%
46.0%
41.5%
35.6%
28.4%

69.9%
52.4%
49.1%
45.1%
42.4%

49.4%
38.8%
24.0%

58.0%

39
44
75
90
111
151
181

11
62
89
101
119

92
150
194

103

31
34
47
57
66
82
89

11
42
56
62
70

58
81
92

63
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MASTERS

FO01-10

F11-14

F15-19

F20-24

F25-29

FEMALE

N o 0o A~ WwIN I

IN |-

a b~JIwIN |-

o g AW IN |-

© 00 N o g »MIWIN |k

e Ol
W N R O

Name

Jennifer Robinson

Michelle Teggatz

Cloey Mann
Jordan Sewell

Abbey Parker
Brooke Whitesell
Ashley Whitesell
Catie Pimper
Isabel McKay

Emili Oznick
Taryn Tegqgatz

Hannah Diaz
Rebecca Latennesse

Lily Hayhurst
Amelia Denton

Grace Watkins

Milayla Diers
Nicole Cunningham

Emily Crahan
Amber Hardeman
Renee Denlar
Michelle Denlar

Meghan Syme
Ashley St. John

Sieera Greenwood
Amber Casey
Jessica King
Ashley Bailey
Carly Geiger
Lynn Brown
Kate Isler
Caroline Beloit
Allison Bruschi
Ashley Calhoun
Leah Hardy

103 Runners --- Average Time of

City
New Haven

Sachse

Wylie

Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Murphy
Wylie

Vernon
Sachse

Wylie

Wylie

Sachse
Rowlett
Wylie

Wylie
Wylie

Lavon
Wylie

Wylie
Murphy

Wylie
Wylie
Garland
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

-Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

(Age)

(34)
(46)

C)
(10)
(10)
(10)

Q)

Q)

@

v
an

an
(19
an
(18)
(15)

1
(23)
(23)
(23)
1
22)

(26)
(26)
(26)
29
(29
(25)
(28)
(28)
(29
@7
(26)
(29
(29)

Half Split Chip Time

23:43.84

23:57.69

28:56.82
37:46.58
41:48.64
41:53.15
41:53.63
47:56.66
54:15.50

39:08.39
42:25.07

32:56.06
34:37.13
38:49.80
39:51.39
1:04:31.86

25:54 .91
29:10.26
38:41.17
38:41.33
43:16.43
43:22.77

30:29.32
30:29.89
30:43.39
33:25.69
34:26.54
35:23.77
36:53.00
37:00.48
42:20.31
42:50.53
44:25.80
44:25.87
46:54.72

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

Pace

7:

12:
13:
13:
13:
15:
17:

12:
13:

10:
11:
12:
12:
20:

8:20.
123.
27.
27.
55.
57.

12:
12:
13:
13:

10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
13:
13:
14:
14:
15:

38.

t42.

t19.
09.
27.
28.
29.
25.
27.

35.
39.

36.
08.
29.
49.
46.

148.
t49.
:53.
45.
05.
23.
52.
54.
37.
47.
18.
18.
06.

39:17 |Avg. Age Grade: 42.6%
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62.8%

67.3%

60.6%
45.2%
40.8%
40.7%
44.8%
39.1%
34.6%

42.5%
39.2%

45.9%
42.9%
38.9%
37.5%
24.0%

57.1%
50.7%
38.3%
38.3%
34.2%
34.1%

48.5%
48.5%
48.2%
44.3%
43.0%
41.8%
40.1%
40.0%
35.0%
34.5%
33.3%
33.3%
31.5%

Place in
OA GD

16 [
17 [

53 -
122 -
144 -
145 -
148 -
167 -
182 -

129 -
153 -

99 -
104 -
128 |56l
132 -
192 -

33 -
55 -
124 -
126 -
156 -
157 -

67 -

68 |24

72 -
100 -
102 -
107 -
118 -
116 -
152 -
154 -
160 -
161 -
166 -

4. Timing provided by:
ADeltaViewTiming.com
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F35-39

F40-44
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Crystal Miller
Jennie Sewell

Melissa Biedermann

Amanda Gilbreath
Shama Sattar
Sarah Oznick
Melissa Mann
Emily Lawrence
Terrian Jones

Amy Collins
Amanda Alexander
Heather Ramirez
Dewawn Wiest
Sarah Fraughton
Amy Forrest
Ashley Deets

Cara White
Brittaney Matthews
Rhonda Estrada
Veronica McKay
Tammy Taylor

Tara Campbell
Ashley Boylan

Emily Boyle
Kristiin Pardue

Holly Roper

Katy Willoughby
Kate Bryan

Cindy Hodge
Brandi Pai

Kristi Oznick
Wendy Millsap
Melissa Lingenfelter
Paige Fleenor

Mandi Carter
Misty Johnson
Julie Hamilton
Kristin Stevens
Meredith Young
Cynthia Terrell
Trish Parker
Savita Gilbert
Jill Whitesell
Rhonda Segui
Elizabeth Pimper
Shelly Diaz
Melissa Berryhill

Rockwall

Fate
Wylie
Dallas
Chicago
Wylie
Plano
Rockwall

Fort Worth
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

Fate
Wylie
Wylie
Lavon
Wylie
Allen

Dallas
Wylie
Smyrna
Sachse
Wylie
Wylie
Royse City
Rockwall
Wylie
Vernon
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie

Wylie

Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Wylie
Murphy
Wylie

-Place among Females

(34)
G0
(34)
33)
G
G0
33)
33)
G0
33)
(34)
G0
(34)
33)
(32)
G
(34)
0
(G4
33)
33)

(3%
(36)
(36)
@7
38)
(C1))
(36)
39
C1))
(35
(35
(35
(36)

(40)
(43)
(40)
(44)
(43)
(40)
(42)
(40)
(42)
(41
(41
(44)
(43)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

24:14.79
25:17.14
25:24.63
25:45.47
26:42.60
28:23.54
28:56.47
30:00.14
30:19.00
31:10.22
31:42.24
34:41.37
36:11.88
41:18.40
41:19.11
41:34.81
44:13.24
45:50.68
45:51.19
54:26.95
57:54_32

27:40.34
30:18.51
30:19.56
31:27.96
32:50.93
36:16.03
38:18.77
38:27.59
41:06.57
50:07.49
51:20.23
1:05:59.51
1:10:08.93

27:21.27
28:04.65
29:49.77
31:37.81
31:58.40
32:13.68
36:51.15
41:06.42
41:52.47
47:35.54
47:57.73
49:03.59
58:15.87

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split
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10:
10:
11:
12:
12:
13:
16:
16:
21:
22:

8:48.
9:02.
36.
10.
17.
22.
51.
13.
28.
19.
26.
47.
45.

9:
10:
10:
10:
11:
13:
13:
15:
15:
15:
18:

:48.
:08.
:10.
t17.
:35.
:08.
:18.
:39.
:45.
t02.
t12.
:09.
:39.
t17.
118.
123.
t14.
:45.
:45.
t31.
:38.

:54.
9:45.
9:45.
07.
34.
40.
19.
22.
13.
08.
31.
14.
34.
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61.5%
58.5%
58.7%
57.7%
55.5%
52.1%
51.4%
49.6%
48.8%
47.7%
47.0%
42.7%
41.2%
36.0%
35.9%
35.6%
33.7%
32.3%
32.5%
27.3%
25.7%

54.0%
49.5%
49.5%
47.9%
46.1%
41.6%
39.2%
39.6%
36.7%
29.8%
29.1%
22.7%
21.4%

56.0%
55.8%
51.4%
50.0%
49.0%
47.6%
42.2%
37.3%
37.1%
32.4%
32.2%
32.2%
26.9%

18 -
23 -
24 -
38 -
40 -
50 -
52 -
63 -
69 -
73 -
97 -
105 -
109 -
140 -
141 -
143 -
159 -
162 -
163 0N
183 -
184 -

46 -
70 -
66 1228
77 -
94 -
112 -
123 -
127 -
136 -
175 -
178 -
193 -
195 -

43 -
47 -
61 -
78 -
83 -
85 -
115 -
137 -
147 -
168 -
169 -
171 -
187 -

Aﬂming provided by:
DeltaViewTiming.com



F45-49 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
F50-54 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
F55-59 1
2
F60-64 1
2

FStroller 1

Rhonda Amos

Kelli Watkins

Kim Guevara

Lisa Dobbs Pendley
Stacey Davis

Dana Nurse

Tena Patterson
Dianne Denlar

Jill Lopez

Emily Pendley
Kathy Lipe

Tracey Denton
Andrea Zittel

Wanda Hardeman
Sue Oznick
Linda Larr

Brenda Byboth
Lisa Hickman

Shari Lunsford
Jerre Geiger

Kadee Lynn Taylor

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

Wylie

McKinney

Wylie
Murphy
Wylie

Garland
Sachse

Wylie
Lavon

Gainesville
Wylie

Allen

-Place among Females

(45)
(46)
(46)
47
47
(45)
47
(49)
(48)

(50)
GL
(4)
(50)
(50)
(54)
(53)

(55)
(56)

(63)
(62)

€)

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

28:24.41
29:30.50
31:34.66
33:05.14
40:34.21
42:11.30
52:03.00
53:00.15
59:22.74

25:27.30
32:36.50
36:23.33
42:58.48
51:11.57
51:19.08
59:23.62

34:44.75
1:04:29.78

29:29.53
46:36.12

58:02.42

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

10:
10:
13:
13:
16:
17:
19:

10:
11:
13:
16:
16:
19:

11:
20:

14:

18:

:08.
9:29.
09.
39.
03.
34.
45.
03.
06.

t11.
29.
42.
49.
28.
31.
07.

11.
45.

40.
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o

:29.6
60.

56.2%
54.7%
51.1%
49.3%
40.2%
37.9%
31.3%
31.5%
27.8%

66.5%
52.5%
48.9%
39.4%
33.1%
34.7%
29.6%

51.9%
28.4%

68.5%
42.7%

135 -

180 -

o1 [l

177 -

191 -

Aﬂming provided by:
DeltaViewTiming.com



Order of Finish

5K  BibName GDAgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 617 Noe Robles (M35) 1 M35-39 OA 0.2 19:01.84 6:07.5 19.02 19:02.05 69.3%
2 537 Garrett Yuen (M26) 2 M25-29 1st 3.6 19:28.58 6:16.1 19.47 19:32.19 66.2%
3 602 Brad Sucher (M41) 3 M40-44 MS 2.1 20:07.21 6:28.6 20.12 20:09.35 68.4%
4 536 Derrick Yuen (M21) 4 M20-24 1st 32 20:56.88 6:44.6 20.93 21:00.08 61.8%
5 621 Rob Noland (M49) 5 M45-49 1st 0.2 21:08.60 6:48.3 21.13 21:08.81 69.2%
6 493 Tyler Reese (M41) 6 M40-44 1st 21:17.55 6:51.2 21.28 21:17.55 64.6%
7 577 Michael O'Brien (M13) 7 M11-14 st 221 20:58.41 6:45.0 20.97 21:20.50 69.2%
8 480 Craig Oznick (M32) 8 M30-34 1st 6.4 21:25.01 6:53.6 21.42 21:31.42 60.7%
9 594 Sam Bayle (M27) 9 M25-29 2nd 16 21:51.59 7:02.2 21.85 21:53.18 59.0%
10 464 Dustin Lawson (M29) 10 M25-29  3rd 22:12.82 7:09.0 22.20 22:12.82 58.1%
11 541 Mike Savage (M58) 11 M55-59 1st 22:32.25 7:15.2 2253 22:32.25 69.9%
12 461 Antonio Jeneskee (M15) 12 M15-19 1st 23:23.16 7:31.6 23.38 23:23.16 59.5%
13 568 Chris Childress (M33) 13 M30-34 2nd 238 23:26.08 7:32.6 23.43 23:28.83 55.7%
14 401 Brage Acuff (M16) 14 M15-19  2nd 23:43.93 7:38.3 23.72 23:43.93 57.7%
15 490 Bobby Price (M18) 15 M15-19 3rd 23:44.75 7:38.6 23.73 23:44.75 56.2%
16 494 Jennifer Robinson (F34) -F30—34 OA 5.7 23:43.84 7:38.3 23.72 23:49.56 62.8%
17 513 Michelle Teggatz (F46) -F45—49 MS 23:57.69 7:42.7 23.95 23:57.69 67.3%
18 544 Crystal Miller (F34) -F30—34 st 214 24:14.79 7:48.3 24.23 24:36.24 61.5%
19 596 Quinton Snyder (M23) 16 M20-24  2nd 24:54.48 8:01.0 24.90 24:54.48 51.8%
20 610 Joshua Cummings (M17) 17 M15-19  4th 2.6 25:03.36 8:03.9 25.05 25:05.96 53.9%
21 416 Travis Caudill (M41) 18 M40-44 2nd 33 25:03.84 8:04.0 25.05 25:07.19 54.9%
22 534 James Young (M45) 19 M45-49 2nd 47 25:11.69 8:06.6 25.18 25:16.42 56.3%
23 605 Jennie Sewell (F30) -F30—34 2nd 25:17.14 8:08.3 25.28 25:17.14 58.5%
24 565 Melissa Biedermann (F34) -F30—34 3rd 54 25:24.63 8:10.7 25.40 25:30.01 58.7%
25 540 Emily Pendley (F50) Bl rs054 1st 49 25:27.30 8:11.6 25.45 25:32.18 66.5%
26 545 Andru Jones (M33) 20 M30-34¢ 3rd 206 25:30.72 8:12.7 2550 25:51.28 51.2%
27 595 Erwin Famos (M44) 21 M40-44 3rd 25 25:53.63 8:20.1 25.88 25:56.16 54.3%
28 492 Romulo Ramirez (M35) 22 M35-39 1st 7.1 25:51.27 8:19.3 2585 25:58.41 51.0%
29 439 Luke Enns (M12) 23 M11-14 2nd 26:13.20 8:26.4 26.22 26:13.22 56.7%
30 420 Shane Curry (M28) 24 M25-29 4th 196 25:59.95 8:22.1 25.98 26:19.52 49.6%
31 578 Patrick O'Brien (M15) 25 M15-19 5th 229 25:57.13 8:21.2 25.95 26:19.98 53.6%
32 543 Carl Miller (M34) 26 M30-34 4th 184 26:05.61 8:23.9 26.08 26:24.05 50.2%
33 438 Milayla Diers (F21) -F20—24 1st 304 25:54.91 8:20.5 25.90 26:25.31 57.1%
34 487 Terry Oznick (M30) 27 M30-34 5th 85 26:23.37 8:29.6 26.38 26:31.90 49.0%
35 591 Mark Brewer (M39) 28 M35-39 2nd 91 26:29.48 8:31.6 26.48 26:38.54 51.1%
36 452 Ryan Hadl (M33) 29 M30-34 6th 131 26:28.96 8:31.4 26.47 26:42.08 49.3%
37 505 Tony Stevens (M45) 30 M45-49 3rd 36 26:38.79 8:34.6 26.63 26:42.37 53.2%
38 450 Amanda Gilbreath (F33) -F30-34 4th  61.9 25:45.47 8:17.4 25.75 26:47.38 57.7%
39 592 James Eversail (M51) 31 M50-54 1st 57 26:44.78 8:36.5 26.73 26:50.45 55.6%
40 497 Shama Sattar (F31) -F30-34 5th  19.0 26:42.60 8:35.8 26.70 27:01.59 55.5%
41 455 Cody Hickman (M23) 32 M20-24 3rd 157 26:56.45 8:40.3 26.93 27:12.11 47.9%
42 E Bryce Summers (M9) 33 MO01-10 1st 27:20.99 8:48.2 27.33 27:20.99 59.8%
43 414 Mandi Carter (F40) -F40-44 1st 4.4 27:21.27 8:48.3 27.35 27:25.67 56.0%
44 603 Steve Porter (M53) 34 M50-54 2nd 27:44.51 8:55.8 27.73 274451 54.5%
45 436 Robert Diaz (M43) 35 M40-44 4th 237 27:30.99 8:51.4 2750 27:54.67 50.7%
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46 413 Tara Campbell (F35) -F35-39 1st 203 27:40.34 8:54.4 27.67 28:00.65 54.0%
47 572 Misty Johnson (F43) -F40-44 2nd 28:04.65 9:02.2 28.07 28:04.65 55.8%
48 407 Jonathan Brown (M41) 36 M40-44 5th 112 28:03.43 9:01.8 28.05 28:14.64 49.0%
49 402 Rhonda Amos (F45) -F45-49 1st 0.9 28:24.41 9:08.6 28.40 28:25.33 56.2%
50 485 Sarah Oznick (F30) -F30-34 6th 85 28:23.54 9:08.3 28.38 28:32.06 52.1%
51 522 Major White (M9) 37 M01-10 2nd - 28:59.22 9:19.8 28.98 28:59.22 56.4%
52 473 Melissa Mann (F33) -F30-34 7th 94 28:56.47 9:18.9 28.93 29:05.87 51.4%
53 472 Cloey Mann (F9) -F01-1O st 9.2 28:56.82 9:19.0 28.93 29:06.04 60.6%
54 574 James King (M35) 38 M35-39 4th 45 29:03.60 9:21.2 29.05 29:08.11 45.4%
55 419 Nicole Cunningham (F23) [JiifjF2024 2nd 1238 29:10.26 9:23.4 29.17 29:23.03 50.7%
56 590 Chris White (M33) 39 M30-34 T7th 26.6 28:59.32 9:19.8 28.98 29:25.88 45.0%
57 471 Shari Lunsford (F63) -F60-64 st - 29:29.53 9:29.6 29.48 29:29.53 68.5%
58 599 Kelli Watkins (F46) -F45-49 2nd  16.6 29:30.50 9:29.9 29.50 29:47.09 54.7%
59 619 Cody Lacey (M27) 40 M25-29 5th 152 29:34.84 9:31.3 29.57 29:49.99 43.6%
60 406 Thaddeus Boyle (M37) 41 M35-39 3rd 182.8 26:47.88 8:37.5 26.78 29:50.66 49.8%
61 453 Julie Hamilton (F40) -F40-44 3rd 59 29:49.77 9:36.1 29.82 29:55.71 51.4%
62 607 Danny Collins (M57) 42 M55-59 2nd 65 29:50.91 9:36.4 29.83 29:57.41 52.4%
63 463 Emily Lawrence (F33) -F30-34 8th 31 30:00.14 9:39.4 30.00 30:03.27 49.6%
64 466 Tyler Lingenfelter (M28) 43 M25-29 6th 4.4 30:15.45 9:44.3 3025 30:19.83 42.6%
65 518 Lucas Triguero (M10) 44 M01-10 3rd - 30:24.26 9:47.2 30.40 30:24.26 51.9%
66 405 Emily Boyle (F36) B3 rss30  3rd 70 30:19.56 9:45.7 30.32 30:26.57 49.5%
67 512 Meghan Syme (F26) B850 1st 53 30:29.32 9:48.8 30.48 30:34.65 48.5%
68 503 Ashley St. John (F26) -F25-29 2nd 52 30:29.89 9:49.0 30.48 30:35.05 48.5%
69 546 Terrian Jones (F30) -F30-34 9th 2138 30:19.00 9:455 30.32 30:40.83 48.8%
70 566 Ashley Boylan (F36) -F35-39 2nd  26.9 30:18.51 9:45.3 30.30 30:45.45 49.5%
71 477 Donny McKay (M33) 45 M30-34 8th 329 30:24.60 9:47.3 30.40 30:57.48 42.9%
72 625 Sieera Greenwood (F26) -F25-29 3rd 179 30:43.39 9:53.3 30.72 31:01.26 48.2%
73 608 Amy Collins (F33) -F30-34 10th 64 31:10.22 10:02.0 31.17 31:16.63 47.7%
74 429 Zachary Denlar (M13) 46 M11-14 3rd 133 31:23.22 10:06.2 31.38 31:36.56 46.2%
75 624 Alan Greenwood (M53) 47 M50-54 3rd  16.1 31:20.96 10:05.4 31.33 31:37.03 48.2%
76 553 Kim Guevara (F46) -F45-49 3rd 32 31:34.66 10:09.8 31.57 31:37.88 51.1%
77 580 Kristiin Pardue (F37) [B8)r3s-30  4th 103 31:27.96 10:07.7 31.45 31:38.25 47.9%
78 504 Kristin Stevens (F44) -F40-44 4th 110 31:37.81 10:10.8 31.62 31:48.85 50.0%
79 581 Mark Pardue (M40) 48 M40-44 6th 91 31:42.56 10:12.4 31.70 31:51.70 43.0%
80 579 Sean O'Brien (M48) 49 M45-49 4th 208 31:32.80 10:09.2 31.53 31:53.61 46.0%
81 576 Joseph O'Brien (M8) 50 M01-10 4th 222 31:31.83 10:08.9 31.52 31:54.07 54.0%
82 459 Michael Hunt (M41) 51 M40-44 7th 122 31:45.08 10:13.2 31.75 31:57.33 43.3%
83 535 Meredith Young (F43) -F40-44 5th 51 31:58.40 10:17.5 31.97 32:03.54 49.0%
84 474 Ryan Massey (M15) 52 M15-19 6th 196 32:01.06 10:18.3 32.02 32:20.62 435%
85 517 Cynthia Terrell (F40) -F40-44 6th g1 32:13.68 10:22.4 32.22 32:21.79 47.6%
86 469 Robert Loftin (M22) 53 M20-24 4th 210 32:07.14 10:20.3 32.12 32:28.13 40.2%
87 571 Matt Johnson (M41) 54 M40-44 8th 31 32:28.97 10:27.3 32.47 32:32.09 42.3%
88 609 Chase Barber (M32) 55 M30-34 10th 6.1 32:30.16 10:27.7 32.50 32:36.29 40.0%
89 508 Cliff Strong (M58) 56 M55-59 3rd  30.0 32:07.14 10:20.3 32.12 32:37.13 49.1%
90 468 Mike Lipe (M52) 57 M50-54 4th 151 32:35.44 10:29.4 32.58 32:50.58 46.0%
91 467 Kathy Lipe (F51) B rs054 2nd 147 32:36.50 10:29.7 32.60 32:51.19 52.5%
92 499 Lonnie Simmons (M61) 58 M60-64 1st 91 32:43.97 10:32.1 32.72 32:53.08 49.4%
93 495 Ben Roper (M38) 59 M35-39 5th 11.2 32:50.13 10:34.1 32.83 33:01.29 41.0%
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94 496 Holly Roper (F38) -F35-39 5th 10.4 32:50.93 10:34.4 32.83 33:01.31 46.1%

95 539 Lisa Dobbs Pendley (F47) -F45-49 4th 3.6 33:05.14 10:39.0 33.08 33:08.70 49.3%

96 562 Curtis Alexander (M33) 60 M30-34 9th 881 31:42.05 10:12.2 31.70 33:10.11 41.2%

97 561 Amanda Alexander (F34) -F30-34 11th 87.9 31:42.24 10:12.3 31.70 33:10.12 47.0%

98 511 Cody Summers (M35) 61 M35-39 6th 205 32:50.88 10:34.4 32.83 33:11.35 40.1%

99 435 Hannah Diaz (F17) -F15-19 1st 2438 32:56.06 10:36.0 32.93 33:20.83 45.9%
100 415 Amber Casey (F29) -F25-29 4th 2.6 33:25.69 10:45.6 33.42 33:28.27 44.3%
101 476 Don McCroan (M55) 62 M55-59 4th 194 34:02.60 10:57.5 34.03 34:21.96 45.1%
102 575 Jessica King (F29) -F25-29 5th 5.0 34:26.54 11:05.2 34.43 34:31.58 43.0%
103 404 Jerrold Bell (M78) 63 M70+ 1st 3.5 34:37.88 11:08.8 34.62 34:41.39 58.0%
104 620 Rebecca Latennesse (F19) -F15-19 2nd 104 34:37.13 11:08.6 34.62 34:47.55 42.9%
105 491 Heather Ramirez (F30) -F30-34 12th 8.1 34:41.37 11:09.9 34.68 34:49.43 42.7%
106 411 Brenda Byboth (F55) -F55-59 st 179 34:44.75 11:11.0 34.73 35:02.63 51.9%
107 612 Ashley Bailey (F25) -F25-29 6th 9.1 35:23.77 11:23.6 35.38 35:32.84 41.8%
108 454 Kenneth Harris (M33) 64 M30-34 1llth 148 35:21.46 11:22.8 35.35 35:36.23 36.9%
109 531 Dewawn Wiest (F34) -F30-34 13th 107 36:11.88 11:39.1 36.18 36:22.55 41.2%
110 570 Ethan Johnson (M13) 65 M11-14 4th 1.0 36:22.10 11:42.4 36.37 36:23.08 39.9%
111 550 Mike Carroll (M52) 66 M50-54 5th 232 36:04.96 11:36.8 36.07 36:28.20 41.5%
112 532 Katy Willoughby (F37) 83530 6th 124 36:16.03 11:40.4 36.27 36:28.45 41.6%
113 533 Ted Willoughby (M37) 67 M35-39 7th 124 36:16.36 11:40.5 36.27 36:28.79 36.8%
114 433 Jefferson Denton (M16) 68 M15-19 7th  19.0 36:24.55 11:43.1 36.40 36:43.57 37.6%
115 584 Trish Parker (F42) -F40-44 7th 126 36:51.15 11:51.7 36.85 37:03.80 42.2%
116 408 Lynn Brown (F28) -F25-29 8th 5.6 37:00.48 11:54.7 37.00 37:06.12 40.0%
117 585 William Parker (M8) 69 MO01-10 5th 133 36:53.72 11:52.5 36.88 37:07.04 46.1%
118 555 Carly Geiger (F28) -F25-29 7th 148 36:53.00 11:52.3 36.88 37:07.80 40.1%
119 431 Bruce Denton (M55) 70 M55-59 5th 787 36:14.87 11:40.0 36.23 37:33.52 42.4%
120 434 Tracey Denton (F54) Barso54  3rd 763 36:23.33 11:42.7 36.38 37:39.64 48.9%
121 606 Lance Sewell (M42) 71 M40-44 9th 113 37:45.31 12:09.1 37.75 37:56.58 36.7%
122 604 Jordan Sewell (F10) -F01-10 2nd 105 37:46.58 12:09.5 37.77 37:57.09 45.2%
123 410 Kate Bryan (F36) -F35-39 7th 243 38:18.77 12:19.9 38.30 38:43.10 39.2%
124 418 Emily Crahan (F23) -F20-24 3rd 6.0 38:41.17 12:27.1 38.68 38:47.20 38.3%
125 615 Michael Bailey (M28) 72 M25-29 7th  10.0 38:38.33 12:26.2 38.63 38:48.29 33.4%
126 616 Amber Hardeman (F23) -F20-24 4th 7.4 38:41.33 12:27.2 38.68 38:48.76 38.3%
127 569 Cindy Hodge (F39) Balrss30  8th 243 38:27.59 12:22.7 38.45 38:51.92 39.6%
128 613 Lily Hayhurst (F17) -F15-19 3rd 198 38:49.80 12:29.9 38.82 39:09.61 38.9%
129 481 Emili Oznick (F11) B4 1st 69 39:08.39 12:35.9 39.13 39:15.26 42.5%
130 514 Rex Teggatz (M46) 73 M45-49 6th --- 40:10.54 12:55.9 40.17 40:10.54 35.6%
131 516 Troy Teggatz (M9) 74 MO01-10 6th --- 40:10.77 12:56.0 40.17 40:10.77 40.7%
132 430 Amelia Denton (F18) -Fl5-19 4th 194 39:51.39 12:49.7 39.85 40:10.83 37.5%
133 432 Jeff Denton (M46) 75 MA45-49 5th 19.3 39:56.56 12:51.4 39.93 40:15.90 35.8%
134 509 Sean Strong (M35) 76 M35-39 8th 29.0 40:11.84 12:56.3 40.18 40:40.84 32.8%
135 552 Stacey Davis (F47) -F45-49 5th 18.4 40:34.21 13:03.5 40.57 40:52.56 40.2%
136 542 Brandi Pai (F37) -F35-39 9th 4.3 41:06.57 13:13.9 41.10 41:10.83 36.7%
137 446 Savita Gilbert (F40) -F40-44 8th 4.4 41:06.42 13:13.9 41.10 41:10.86 37.3%
138 549 Michael Millsap (M39) 77 M35-39 9th 194 40:58.15 13:11.2 40.97 41:17.56 33.1%
139 403 DJ Bagwell (M31) 78 M30-34 12th 226 41:00.23 13:11.9 41.00 41:22.79 31.6%
140 445 Sarah Fraughton (F33) -F30-34 l4th 108 41:18.40 13:17.7 41.30 41:29.16 36.0%
141 444 Amy Forrest (F32) -F30-34 15th 104 41:19.11 13:18.0 41.32 41:29.48 35.9%
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142 424 James Deets (M37) 79 M35-39 10th 256 41:34.34 13:22.9 4157 41:59.98 32.1%
143 423 Ashley Deets (F31) -F30-34 16th 259 41:34.81 13:23.0 41.57 42:00.73 35.6%
144 582 Abbey Parker (F10) -F01-10 3rd 139 41:48.64 13:27.5 41.80 42:02.58 40.8%
145 525 Brooke Whitesell (F10) -F01-1O 4th 158 41:53.15 13:28.9 41.88 42:08.90 40.7%
146 526 Bryan Whitesell (M43) 80 M40-44 10th 142 41:55.54 13:29.7 41.92 42:09.71 33.3%
147 527 Jill Whitesell (F42) -F40-44 9th 173 41:52.47 13:28.7 41.87 42:09.80 37.1%
148 524 Ashley Whitesell (F7) -F01-1O 5th 163 41:53.63 13:29.1 41.88 42:09.94 44.8%
149 597 Dana Nurse (F45) -F45-49 6th 3.9 42:11.30 13:34.7 42.18 42:15.23 37.9%
150 557 Roger Geiger (M62) 81 M60-64 2nd 14.0 42:05.08 13:32.7 42.08 42:19.07 38.8%
151 583 Bentley Parker (M52) 82 M50-54 6th 149 42:04.47 13:32.6 42.07 42:19.34 35.6%
152 460 Kate Isler (F29) -F25-29 9th 42:20.31 13:37.6 42.33 42:20.31 35.0%
153 515 Taryn Teggatz (F11) -F11-14 2nd 42:25.07 13:39.2 4242 42:25.07 39.2%
154 554 Caroline Beloit (F27) -F25-29 10th 154 42:50.53 13:47.4 42.83 43:05.94 34.5%
155 538 Andrea Zittel (F50) -F50-54 4th  20.6 42:58.48 13:49.9 4297 43:19.10 39.4%
156 428 Renee Denlar (F21) -F20-24 5th 214 43:16.43 13:55.7 43.27 43:37.81 34.2%
157 427 Michelle Denlar (F22) -F20-24 6th 224 43:22.77 13:57.8 43.37 43:45.19 34.1%
158 523 Tex White (M7) 83 MO01-10 7th 6.9 43:40.92 14:03.6 43.67 43:47.82 40.7%
159 521 Cara White (F34) -F30-34 17th 71 44:13.24 14:14.0 44.22 44:20.34 33.7%
160 409 Allison Bruschi (F26) -F25-29 11th 259 44:25.80 14:18.0 44.42 44:51.72 33.3%
161 412 Ashley Calhoun (F29) -F25-29 12th 276 44:25.87 14:18.1 44.42 44:53.48 33.3%
162 475 Brittaney Matthews (F30) -F30-34 18th 123 45:50.68 14:45.4 45.83 46:02.97 32.3%
163 440 Rhonda Estrada (F34) -F30-34 19th 118 45:51.19 14:455 45.85 46:02.97 32.5%
164 560 Brian Smith (M30) 84 M30-34¢ 13th 126 45:50.55 14:45.3 45.83 46:03.17 28.2%
165 556 Jerre Geiger (F62) -F60-64 2nd 148 46:36.12 14:60.0 46.60 46:50.93 42.7%
166 593 Leah Hardy (F29) -F25-29 13th 207 46:54.72 15:06.0 46.90 47:15.43 31.5%
167 488 Catie Pimper (F7) -F01-10 6th 47:56.66 15:25.9 47.93 47:56.66 39.1%
168 547 Rhonda Segui (F41) -F40-44 10th 225 47:35.54 15:19.1 47.58 47:58.01 32.4%
169 489 Elizabeth Pimper (F41) -F40-44 11th 06 47:57.73 15:26.3 47.95 47:58.34 32.2%
170 623 Zachary Diaz (M20) 85 M20-24 5th 230 49:05.78 15:48.2 49.08 49:28.77 26.6%
171 437 Shelly Diaz (F44) -F40-44 12th 26.6 49:03.59 15:47.5 49.05 49:30.15 32.2%
172 483 John Oznick (M34) 86 M30-34 14th 88 49:44.37 16:00.6 49.73 49:53.16 26.4%
173 417 Rusty Clift (M44) 87 M40-44 11th 10.2 49:43.33 16:00.2 49.72 49:53.49 28.3%
174 482 Jay Oznick (M9) 88 M01-10 8th 153 50:09.93 16:08.8 50.15 50:25.22 32.6%
175 484 Kristi Oznick (F35) -F35-39 10th 18.6 50:07.49 16:08.0 50.12 50:26.13 29.8%
176 614 Wanda Hardeman (F50) -F50-54 5th 101 51:11.57 16:28.6 51.18 51:21.65 33.1%
177 486 Sue Oznick (F54) -F50-54 6th 16.1 51:19.08 16:31.1 51.32 51:35.22 34.7%
178 548 Wendy Millsap (F35) -F35-39 11th 213 51:20.23 16:31.4 51.33 51:41.55 29.1%
179 611 Tena Patterson (F47) -F45-49 7th 7.8 52:03.00 16:45.2 52.05 52:10.78 31.3%
180 426 Dianne Denlar (F49) -F45-49 8th 219 53:00.15 17:03.6 53.00 53:22.08 31.5%
181 425 Brad Denlar (M53) 89 M50-54 7th  20.4 53:12.78 17:07.7 53.20 53:33.16 28.4%
182 478 Isabel McKay (F7) -F01-10 7th 305 54:15.50 17:27.8 54.25 54:45.95 34.6%
183 479 Veronica McKay (F33) -F30-34 20th 30.0 54:26.95 17:31.5 54.43 54:56.96 27.3%
184 589 Tammy Taylor (F33) -F30-34 21th 122 57:54.32 18:38.3 57.90 58:06.53 25.7%
185 587 Kadee Lynn Taylor (F3) -FStroIIer st 117 58:02.42 18:40.9 58.03 58:14.14

186 588 Scott Taylor (M36) 90 M35-39 1lith 119 58:02.51 18:40.9 58.03 58:14.44 22.8%
187 559 Melissa Berryhill (F43) -F40-44 13th 291 58:15.87 18:45.2 58.25 58:44.97 26.9%
188 470 Jill Lopez (F48) -F45-49 9th 420 59:22.74 19:06.7 59.371:00:04.72 27.8%
189 462 Linda Larr (F53) -F50-54 7th 417 59:23.62 19:07.0 59.381:00:05.32 29.6%
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190
191
192
193
194
195

601 James Watkins (M13) 91 M11-14 5th 22 1:01:35.84 19:49.6 61.581:01:38.09 23.5%
457 Lisa Hickman (F56) 6§ Fs5-59 2nd 174 1:04:29.78 20:45.6 64.481:04:47.23 28.4%
600 Grace Watkins (F15) -F15-19 5th 16.2 1:04:31.86 20:46.2 64.521:04:48.05 24.0%
465 Melissa Lingenfelter (F35) [@@8JF35-39 12th 262 1:05:59.51 21:14.4 65.981:06:25.74 22.7%
456 John Hickman (M60) 92 M60-64 3rd 243 1:06:55.42 21:32.4 66.921:07:19.68 24.0%
443 Paige Fleenor (F36) 68530  13th 1:10:08.93 22:34.7 70.131:10:08.93 21.4%

44.46%

-Place among Females
Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Average Finish Time:  36:05

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

Average Age Grade:
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ﬁ A
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